PAGE 13/16

Page 1 of 1

## Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H080000462153)))



H080000462153ABC-

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number : (850)617-6383

Account Name : TRIAD PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, LLC

Account Number : 120020000094 : (770)777-2091 Phone

Fax Number : (770)220-1943

## FLORIDA/FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY CO.

MWLS Brandon, LLC

. 5

Certificate of Status	0	
Certified Copy	1	
Page Count	03	
Estimated Charge	\$155.00	

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

2/21/2008

## COVER LETTER

TO:			Section Corporations	
SUBJ	<b>ፑ</b> ሮፕ·	MWL	S BRANDON, LLC	,
5000	EQ1.			ted Liability Company)
The cr	nclosed	Articles	of Organization and fcc(s) are	submitted for filing.
Please	returo	all corre	spondence concerning this ma	tter to the following:
	Sha	ron K	. Gray	
				(Name of Porson)
	Tria	d Pro	fessional Services	s, LLC
		-		(Firm/Company)
	205	0 Ma	rconi Drive, Suite	50
				(Address)
	Alpl	narett	a, GA 30005	
			(C	ty/State and Zip Code)
For fin	thet in	formatio	n concerning this matter, pleas	e call:
7 01 10	(1) <b>(</b> )	i O i I I I I I I I I	rechooring and name, produ	
Sha	ron l	<. Gra	зу	at ( 770 ) 777-2091
		(Nan	c of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)
Enclos	sed is a	check:	for the following amount:	
<b>\$</b> 125	.00 Fil	ing Fee	S130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	S155.00 Filing Fee & S160.00 Filing Fee, Certified Copy Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
			Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:	
The name of the Limited Liability Company is:	
MWLS BRANDON, LLC	
(Must end with the words "Umited Liabil	ity Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address:	
The mailing address and street address of the pr	incipal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
101 S, Robertson Blvd.	101 S. Robertson Blvd.
Suite 210	Suite 210
Los Angeles, CA 90048	Los Angeles, CA 90048
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Regist business entity with an active Florida registration.)  The name and the Florida street address of the registration.	ered Agent. You must designate an individual or another egistered agent are:
NRAI Services, Inc.	AHAS
Name	$\mathcal{O}^{r}$
2731 Executive Park	Drive, Ste. 4
Florida street add	ress (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)
Weston, FL 33331	EL OS
City, State, a	nd Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)
Page 1 of 2

HP LASERJET FAX 3102460348 p.7

<u>Fitte:</u> 'MGR" = Manager 'MGRM" = Managing Member	Name and Address:
1GRM	Medical Weight Loss Solutions, LLC
	2202 N. West Shore Blvd., Sulfe 200
	Tampa, FL 33607
AGRM	Alexander F. Hern
	9863 Santa Monica Blvd., Sulle 149
	Beverly Hills, CA 90≥10
Water the same transport of the same transpo	

ARTICLE V: Bffective date, if other than the date of filing: \_ (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.)

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:

Signature of emember or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document consultates an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

Tre Ellis, Authorized Representative

Typed or printed name of signee

Filling Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Page 2 of 2

ထ္

(((H08000046215 3)))